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CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S Road Construction Northwest DPK, Inc. Gary Harper Construction Derian, Inc. Rodarte Construction, Inc.

PROJECT NAME:  Foster Park Pump Station NAME AND P.O. BOX 188 7829 S. 206th St. 14831 223rd St. SE 12735 Willows Rd. NE 17 East Valley Hwy E.

BID OPENING: September 13, 2011 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS Renton, WA  98057 Kent, WA  98032 Snohomish, WA 98296 Kirkland, WA 98034 Auburn, WA 98092 

TOTAL $828,849.30 $884,486.25 $989,313.61 $997,994.50 $1,050,471.83

ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE I - STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS 115,000.00 $115,000.00 61,000.00 $61,000.00 24,600.00 $24,600.00 90,000.00 $90,000.00 95,000.00 $95,000.00

1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 9,000.00 $9,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 17,100.00 $17,100.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 3,000.00 $3,000.00

1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 125 SY 9.00 $1,125.00 3.00 $375.00 16.00 $2,000.00 10.00 $1,250.00 12.00 $1,500.00

1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Driveway 25 SY 9.00 $225.00 3.00 $75.00 24.00 $600.00 25.00 $625.00 14.00 $350.00

1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 SY 9.00 $45.00 3.00 $15.00 94.00 $470.00 75.00 $375.00 17.00 $85.00

1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 50 LF 9.00 $450.00 2.00 $100.00 8.30 $415.00 6.00 $300.00 8.00 $400.00
1040 Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or 

Thermoplastic Traffic Markings
1 LS 900.00 $900.00 600.00 $600.00 300.00 $300.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00 500.00 $500.00

1045 Traffic Sign Relocation 2 EA 400.00 $800.00 200.00 $400.00 145.00 $290.00 250.00 $500.00 120.00 $240.00

1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 150 LF 5.00 $750.00 3.00 $450.00 3.60 $540.00 6.00 $900.00 2.00 $300.00

1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 25 LF 9.00 $225.00 7.00 $175.00 7.60 $190.00 20.00 $500.00 20.00 $500.00

1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 125 CY 45.00 $5,625.00 7.00 $875.00 49.00 $6,125.00 35.00 $4,375.00 30.00 $3,750.00

1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 10 CY 45.00 $450.00 30.00 $300.00 10.00 $100.00 50.00 $500.00 55.00 $550.00

1070 Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven 225 SY 3.00 $675.00 2.00 $450.00 3.70 $832.50 3.00 $675.00 3.00 $675.00

1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 300 TON 25.00 $7,500.00 26.00 $7,800.00 23.00 $6,900.00 24.00 $7,200.00 28.00 $8,400.00

1085 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 5 TON 25.00 $125.00 40.00 $200.00 73.60 $368.00 26.00 $130.00 90.00 $450.00

1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22 125 TON 145.00 $18,125.00 125.00 $15,625.00 172.00 $21,500.00 105.00 $13,125.00 120.00 $15,000.00

1125 Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 10 TON 145.00 $1,450.00 65.00 $650.00 187.00 $1,870.00 175.00 $1,750.00 140.00 $1,400.00

1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced 25 SY 90.00 $2,250.00 160.00 $4,000.00 120.00 $3,000.00 40.00 $1,000.00 85.00 $2,125.00

1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 SY 90.00 $450.00 130.00 $650.00 166.00 $830.00 150.00 $750.00 85.00 $425.00

1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 50 LF 45.00 $2,250.00 30.00 $1,500.00 43.00 $2,150.00 20.00 $1,000.00 40.00 $2,000.00

1212 Concrete Mow Strip 225 LF 35.00 $7,875.00 22.00 $4,950.00 12.00 $2,700.00 15.56 $3,501.00 25.00 $5,625.00
1221 Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanout to Finished Grade 1 EA 500.00 $500.00 250.00 $250.00 356.00 $356.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 250.00 $250.00

1225 Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade 3 EA 500.00 $1,500.00 350.00 $1,050.00 360.00 $1,080.00 850.00 $2,550.00 250.00 $750.00

1270 Temporary Fencing 400 LF 3.00 $1,200.00 6.00 $2,400.00 2.45 $980.00 2.75 $1,100.00 2.25 $900.00

1280 Install New Chain Link Fence 225 LF 23.00 $5,175.00 30.00 $6,750.00 33.40 $7,515.00 29.00 $6,525.00 32.00 $7,200.00

1282 Install New Double Chain Link Gate 2 EA 1,300.00 $2,600.00 1,500.00 $3,000.00 1,440.00 $2,880.00 1,250.00 $2,500.00 1,500.00 $3,000.00

1284 Install New Single Chain Link Gate 1 EA 700.00 $700.00 300.00 $300.00 460.00 $460.00 400.00 $400.00 300.00 $300.00

1315 Pothole Utilities 5 EA 500.00 $2,500.00 450.00 $2,250.00 300.00 $1,500.00 280.00 $1,400.00 250.00 $1,250.00

1320 Project Sign 1 EA 900.00 $900.00 700.00 $700.00 800.00 $800.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 450.00 $450.00

1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

$205,370.00 $132,890.00 $123,451.50 $180,131.00 $171,375.00

9.5% Sales Tax $19,510.15 $12,624.55 $11,727.89 $17,112.45 $16,280.63

TOTAL SCHEDULE I $224,880.15 $145,514.55 $135,179.39 $197,243.45 $187,655.63
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CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S Road Construction Northwest DPK, Inc. Gary Harper Construction Derian, Inc. Rodarte Construction, Inc.

PROJECT NAME:  Foster Park Pump Station NAME AND P.O. BOX 188 7829 S. 206th St. 14831 223rd St. SE 12735 Willows Rd. NE 17 East Valley Hwy E.

BID OPENING: September 13, 2011 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS Renton, WA  98057 Kent, WA  98032 Snohomish, WA 98296 Kirkland, WA 98034 Auburn, WA 98092 

TOTAL $828,849.30 $884,486.25 $989,313.61 $997,994.50 $1,050,471.83

ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE IV - STORM SEWER
4010 Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter, Epoxy Lined, Ductile 

Iron, Cl 50
15 LF 120.00 $1,800.00 120.00 $1,800.00 97.00 $1,455.00 55.00 $825.00 120.00 $1,800.00

4017 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter, Epoxy Lined, Ductile 
Iron, Restrained Joint, Cl 52

68 LF 165.00 $11,220.00 130.00 $8,840.00 165.00 $11,220.00 100.00 $6,800.00 160.00 $10,880.00

4037 Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter, Epoxy Lined, Ductile 
Iron, Cl 52

84 LF 300.00 $25,200.00 180.00 $15,120.00 269.00 $22,596.00 165.00 $13,860.00 300.00 $25,200.00

4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 1 EA 1,500.00 $1,500.00 900.00 $900.00 850.00 $850.00 500.00 $500.00 800.00 $800.00

4097 84 Inch Diameter, Bypass Catch Basin Type 2 1 EA 34,000.00 $34,000.00 73,000.00 $73,000.00 49,100.00 $49,100.00 50,000.00 $50,000.00 75,000.00 $75,000.00

4099 84 Inch Diameter, Discharge Catch Basin Type 2 1 EA 45,000.00 $45,000.00 79,000.00 $79,000.00 41,800.00 $41,800.00 45,000.00 $45,000.00 100,000.00 $100,000.00

4110 Locking Manhole Frame and Cover 2 EA 500.00 $1,000.00 300.00 $600.00 460.00 $920.00 135.00 $270.00 275.00 $550.00

4125 Vaned Bi-Directional Catch Basin Frame and Grate 1 EA 500.00 $500.00 250.00 $250.00 250.00 $250.00 700.00 $700.00 275.00 $275.00

4135 Remove Existing 48 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe 30 LF 55.00 $1,650.00 750.00 $22,500.00 588.00 $17,640.00 20.00 $600.00 40.00 $1,200.00

4150 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 1,800 SF 1.00 $1,800.00 0.10 $180.00 10.00 $18,000.00 2.00 $3,600.00 1.00 $1,800.00

4155 Foundation Material, Class I and II 50 TON 45.00 $2,250.00 30.00 $1,500.00 23.00 $1,150.00 29.00 $1,450.00 18.00 $900.00

4170 Pipe Zone Bedding 200 TON 45.00 $9,000.00 13.00 $2,600.00 23.00 $4,600.00 38.00 $7,600.00 16.00 $3,200.00

4180* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 500 TON 15.00 $7,500.00 11.00 $5,500.00 21.00 $10,500.00 24.00 $12,000.00 13.00 $6,500.00
4220 120 Inch Diameter Storm Water Pump Station Complete, 

Including Concrete Landing
1 LS 127,000.00 $127,000.00 200,000.00 $200,000.00 168,700.00 $168,700.00 224,000.00 $224,000.00 200,000.00 $200,000.00

4225 Generator System Complete, Including Concrete Pad 1 LS 64,000.00 $64,000.00 50,000.00 $50,000.00 54,200.00 $54,200.00 45,000.00 $45,000.00 70,000.00 $70,000.00
4230 Electrical/Communication System Complete, Including 

Concrete Pad
1 LS 52,000.00 $52,000.00 75,000.00 $75,000.00 95,800.00 $95,800.00 85,000.00 $85,000.00 85,000.00 $85,000.00

4235 Pump Station Shelter, Complete 1 LS 26,000.00 $26,000.00 16,000.00 $16,000.00 20,800.00 $20,800.00 21,000.00 $21,000.00 22,000.00 $22,000.00

4240 Generator Shelter, Complete 1 LS 20,000.00 $20,000.00 16,000.00 $16,000.00 21,200.00 $21,200.00 12,500.00 $12,500.00 17,000.00 $17,000.00

4245 Electrical Shelter, Complete 1 LS 14,000.00 $14,000.00 16,000.00 $16,000.00 14,400.00 $14,400.00 7,500.00 $7,500.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

$445,420.00 $584,790.00 $555,181.00 $538,205.00 $637,105.00

9.5% Sales Tax  $42,314.90 $55,555.05 $52,742.20 $51,129.48 $60,524.98

TOTAL SCHEDULE IV $487,734.90 $640,345.05 $607,923.20 $589,334.48 $697,629.98

SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 Traffic Control Labor 1,000 HR 9.00 $9,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 46.00 $46,000.00 48.00 $48,000.00 40.00 $40,000.00

5010 Construction Signs Class A 250 SF 22.00 $5,500.00 8.00 $2,000.00 1.00 $250.00 12.00 $3,000.00 10.00 $2,500.00

5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 250 HR 45.00 $11,250.00 44.00 $11,000.00 58.00 $14,500.00 51.00 $12,750.00 45.00 $11,250.00

5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS 9,000.00 $9,000.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00 500.00 $500.00 1,500.00 $1,500.00 2,000.00 $2,000.00

5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 120 DAY 9.00 $1,080.00 38.00 $4,560.00 57.00 $6,840.00 90.00 $10,800.00 120.00 $14,400.00

5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 120 DAY 9.00 $1,080.00 1.00 $120.00 18.00 $2,160.00 40.00 $4,800.00 22.00 $2,640.00

5075 Permanent Channelization 1 LS 3,000.00 $3,000.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00 860.00 $860.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00 800.00 $800.00

5080 Temporary Pavement Marking 50 LF 4.00 $200.00 2.00 $100.00 9.00 $450.00 35.00 $1,750.00 5.00 $250.00

$40,110.00 $21,780.00 $71,560.00 $85,100.00 $73,840.00

9.5% Sales Tax  $3,810.45 $2,069.10 $6,798.20 $8,084.50 $7,014.80

TOTAL SCHEDULE V $43,920.45 $23,849.10 $78,358.20 $93,184.50 $80,854.80
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CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S Road Construction Northwest DPK, Inc. Gary Harper Construction Derian, Inc. Rodarte Construction, Inc.

PROJECT NAME:  Foster Park Pump Station NAME AND P.O. BOX 188 7829 S. 206th St. 14831 223rd St. SE 12735 Willows Rd. NE 17 East Valley Hwy E.

BID OPENING: September 13, 2011 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS Renton, WA  98057 Kent, WA  98032 Snohomish, WA 98296 Kirkland, WA 98034 Auburn, WA 98092 

TOTAL $828,849.30 $884,486.25 $989,313.61 $997,994.50 $1,050,471.83

ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL

6005 Install Light Standard 1 EA 9,000.00 $9,000.00 6,000.00 $6,000.00 9,400.00 $9,400.00 7,500.00 $7,500.00 8,500.00 $8,500.00

6006 Video Surveillance Camera 4 EA 2,000.00 $8,000.00 4,000.00 $16,000.00 5,175.00 $20,700.00 4,500.00 $18,000.00 5,000.00 $20,000.00

6007 Installation of 3/4 Inch Diameter Conduit 400 LF 4.00 $1,600.00 9.00 $3,600.00 10.50 $4,200.00 9.25 $3,700.00 10.00 $4,000.00

6008 Installation of 1 Inch Diameter Conduit 100 LF 5.00 $500.00 11.00 $1,100.00 13.00 $1,300.00 11.85 $1,185.00 13.00 $1,300.00

6009 Installation of 1-1/4 Inch Diameter Conduit 75 LF 6.00 $450.00 15.00 $1,125.00 17.33 $1,299.75 15.36 $1,152.00 16.00 $1,200.00

6010 Installation of 1-1/2 Inch Diameter Conduit 175 LF 7.00 $1,225.00 16.00 $2,800.00 18.86 $3,300.50 16.38 $2,866.50 18.00 $3,150.00

6011 Installation of 2 Inch Diameter Conduit 100 LF 7.00 $700.00 22.00 $2,200.00 25.00 $2,500.00 22.36 $2,236.00 25.00 $2,500.00
6018 Utility Trench Excavation 2 Feet Wide - 3 Feet of Cover 175 LF 13.00 $2,275.00 14.00 $2,450.00 29.00 $5,075.00 8.00 $1,400.00 10.00 $1,750.00

6021 Sand for Conduit Bedding 150 TON 45.00 $6,750.00 13.00 $1,950.00 23.00 $3,450.00 26.00 $3,900.00 16.00 $2,400.00

6022* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 400 TON 15.00 $6,000.00 11.00 $4,400.00 21.00 $8,400.00 24.00 $9,600.00 13.00 $5,200.00

6023 Transformer Pad 25 SY 94.00 $2,350.00 127.00 $3,175.00 73.00 $1,825.00 75.00 $1,875.00 100.00 $2,500.00

$38,850.00 $44,800.00 $61,450.25 $53,414.50 $52,500.00

9.5% Sales Tax  $3,690.75 $4,256.00 $5,837.77 $5,074.38 $4,987.50

TOTAL SCHEDULE VI $42,540.75 $49,056.00 $67,288.02 $58,488.88 $57,487.50

SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 150 SY 3.00 $450.00 2.00 $300.00 4.70 $705.00 2.00 $300.00 3.50 $525.00

7005 Filter Fabric Fence 200 LF 7.00 $1,400.00 9.00 $1,800.00 4.60 $920.00 3.00 $600.00 4.50 $900.00

7010 Straw Wattle 175 LF 5.00 $875.00 8.00 $1,400.00 4.60 $805.00 2.00 $350.00 7.00 $1,225.00

7015 Inlet Protection 3 EA 90.00 $270.00 50.00 $150.00 80.00 $240.00 70.00 $210.00 50.00 $150.00

7020 Straw Mulch 100 SY 4.00 $400.00 9.00 $900.00 9.70 $970.00 10.00 $1,000.00 2.25 $225.00

7025 Clear Plastic Covering 100 SY 4.00 $400.00 8.00 $800.00 1.80 $180.00 5.00 $500.00 2.00 $200.00

7030 ESC Lead 1,000 HR 7.00 $7,000.00 1.00 $1,000.00 70.00 $70,000.00 35.00 $35,000.00 5.00 $5,000.00

7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

7060 Stormwater Tanker Truck 1 FA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

7065 Baker Sand Filtration System 1 FA 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

$25,795.00 $21,350.00 $88,820.00 $52,960.00 $23,225.00

9.5% Sales Tax  $2,450.53 $2,028.25 $8,437.90 $5,031.20 $2,206.38

TOTAL SCHEDULE VII $28,245.53 $23,378.25 $97,257.90 $57,991.20 $25,431.38

SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION

8005 Topsoil Type A 25 CY 45.00 $1,125.00 46.00 $1,150.00 74.00 $1,850.00 52.00 $1,300.00 42.00 $1,050.00

8010 Sod Installation 30 SY 9.00 $270.00 33.00 $990.00 39.00 $1,170.00 10.00 $300.00 8.00 $240.00

$1,395.00 $2,140.00 $3,020.00 $1,600.00 $1,290.00

9.5% Sales Tax  $132.53 $203.30 $286.90 $152.00 $122.55

TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII $1,527.53 $2,343.30 $3,306.90 $1,752.00 $1,412.55
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CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S Road Construction Northwest DPK, Inc. Gary Harper Construction Derian, Inc. Rodarte Construction, Inc.

PROJECT NAME:  Foster Park Pump Station NAME AND P.O. BOX 188 7829 S. 206th St. 14831 223rd St. SE 12735 Willows Rd. NE 17 East Valley Hwy E.

BID OPENING: September 13, 2011 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS Renton, WA  98057 Kent, WA  98032 Snohomish, WA 98296 Kirkland, WA 98034 Auburn, WA 98092 

TOTAL $828,849.30 $884,486.25 $989,313.61 $997,994.50 $1,050,471.83

ITEM TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

SUMMARY

SCHEDULE I - STREET $224,880.15 $145,514.55 $135,179.39 $197,243.45 $187,655.63

SCHEDULE IV - STORM SEWER $487,734.90 $640,345.05 $607,923.20 $589,334.48 $697,629.98

SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL $43,920.45 $23,849.10 $78,358.20 $93,184.50 $80,854.80

SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL $42,540.75 $49,056.00 $89.00 $67,288.02 $58,488.88 $57,487.50

SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL $28,245.53 $23,378.25 $97,257.90 $57,991.20 $25,431.38

SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION $1,527.53 $2,343.30 $3,306.90 $1,752.00 $1,412.55

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL $828,849.30 $884,486.25 $989,313.61 $997,994.50 $1,050,471.83



CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S

PROJECT NAME:  Foster Park Pump Station NAME AND

BID OPENING: September 13, 2011 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS

TOTAL

ITEM

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUANTITY UNIT

SCHEDULE I - STREET

1000 Mobilization 1 LS

1005 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS

1010 Remove Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 125 SY

1015 Remove Existing Cement Concrete Driveway 25 SY

1020 Remove Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 SY

1025 Remove Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 50 LF
1040 Removal of Raised Pavement Markers and Painted and/or 

Thermoplastic Traffic Markings
1 LS

1045 Traffic Sign Relocation 2 EA

1050 Saw Cut Existing Asphalt Concrete Pavement 150 LF

1055 Saw Cut Existing Cement Concrete Pavement 25 LF

1060 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 125 CY

1065 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 10 CY

1070 Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven 225 SY

1080 Crushed Surfacing Top Course, 5/8 Inch Minus 300 TON

1085 Crushed Surfacing Base Course, 1-1/4 Inch Minus 5 TON

1095 HMA Class 1/2", PG 64-22 125 TON

1125 Cold Plant Mix for Temporary Pavement Patch 10 TON

1140 Cement Concrete Driveway, 8 Inch Depth, Reinforced 25 SY

1145 Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5 SY

1205 Cement Concrete Curb and Gutter 50 LF

1212 Concrete Mow Strip 225 LF
1221 Adjust Existing Sanitary Sewer Cleanout to Finished Grade 1 EA

1225 Adjust Existing Manhole Cover to Finished Grade 3 EA

1270 Temporary Fencing 400 LF

1280 Install New Chain Link Fence 225 LF

1282 Install New Double Chain Link Gate 2 EA

1284 Install New Single Chain Link Gate 1 EA

1315 Pothole Utilities 5 EA

1320 Project Sign 1 EA

1355 Minor Changes 1 CALC

9.5% Sales Tax

TOTAL SCHEDULE I

 6  7
Westwater Construction Co. Anthony Construction Co. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

31833 Kent-Black Diamond Rd. 8110 7th Ave. S. Garrett Inouye

Auburn, WA  98092 Seattle, WA 98108

$1,068,090.38 $1,339,108.65 $849,132.81

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

85,000.00 $85,000.00 65,000.00 $65,000.00 75,000.00 $75,000.00

1,900.00 $1,900.00 5,660.00 $5,660.00 1,000.00 $1,000.00

15.00 $1,875.00 19.64 $2,455.00 7.00 $875.00

35.00 $875.00 19.64 $491.00 12.50 $312.50

80.00 $400.00 19.64 $98.20 12.00 $60.00

10.00 $500.00 36.60 $1,830.00 7.50 $375.00
50.00 $50.00 699.30 $699.30 250.00 $250.00

100.00 $200.00 882.00 $1,764.00 100.00 $200.00

3.00 $450.00 2.41 $361.50 4.00 $600.00

6.00 $150.00 7.64 $191.00 6.50 $162.50

55.00 $6,875.00 138.13 $17,266.25 20.00 $2,500.00

35.00 $350.00 326.50 $3,265.00 15.00 $150.00

2.00 $450.00 3.15 $708.75 4.00 $900.00

35.00 $10,500.00 54.11 $16,233.00 20.00 $6,000.00

15.00 $75.00 215.40 $1,077.00 20.00 $100.00

90.00 $11,250.00 120.93 $15,116.25 80.00 $10,000.00

85.00 $850.00 108.06 $1,080.60 120.00 $1,200.00

125.00 $3,125.00 303.28 $7,582.00 85.00 $2,125.00

100.00 $500.00 333.00 $1,665.00 35.00 $175.00

50.00 $2,500.00 17.46 $873.00 20.00 $1,000.00

30.00 $6,750.00 18.13 $4,079.25 10.00 $2,250.00
150.00 $150.00 1,200.00 $1,200.00 400.00 $400.00

200.00 $600.00 1,200.00 $3,600.00 400.00 $1,200.00

1.00 $400.00 1.94 $776.00 5.00 $2,000.00

30.00 $6,750.00 33.80 $7,605.00 25.00 $5,625.00

1,000.00 $2,000.00 1,456.88 $2,913.76 1,000.00 $2,000.00

500.00 $500.00 466.20 $466.20 500.00 $500.00

350.00 $1,750.00 619.20 $3,096.00 500.00 $2,500.00

250.00 $250.00 544.00 $544.00 500.00 $500.00

15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

$162,025.00 $182,697.06 $134,960.00

$15,392.38 $17,356.22 $12,821.20

$177,417.38 $200,053.28 $147,781.20



CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S

PROJECT NAME:  Foster Park Pump Station NAME AND

BID OPENING: September 13, 2011 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS

TOTAL

ITEM

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUANTITY UNIT

SCHEDULE IV - STORM SEWER
4010 Storm Sewer Pipe, 8 Inch Diameter, Epoxy Lined, Ductile 

Iron, Cl 50
15 LF

4017 Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 Inch Diameter, Epoxy Lined, Ductile 
Iron, Restrained Joint, Cl 52

68 LF

4037 Storm Sewer Pipe, 24 Inch Diameter, Epoxy Lined, Ductile 
Iron, Cl 52

84 LF

4080 Catch Basin, Type 1 1 EA

4097 84 Inch Diameter, Bypass Catch Basin Type 2 1 EA

4099 84 Inch Diameter, Discharge Catch Basin Type 2 1 EA

4110 Locking Manhole Frame and Cover 2 EA

4125 Vaned Bi-Directional Catch Basin Frame and Grate 1 EA

4135 Remove Existing 48 Inch Storm Sewer Pipe 30 LF

4150 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 1,800 SF

4155 Foundation Material, Class I and II 50 TON

4170 Pipe Zone Bedding 200 TON

4180* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 500 TON
4220 120 Inch Diameter Storm Water Pump Station Complete, 

Including Concrete Landing
1 LS

4225 Generator System Complete, Including Concrete Pad 1 LS
4230 Electrical/Communication System Complete, Including 

Concrete Pad
1 LS

4235 Pump Station Shelter, Complete 1 LS

4240 Generator Shelter, Complete 1 LS

4245 Electrical Shelter, Complete 1 LS

9.5% Sales Tax  

TOTAL SCHEDULE IV

SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL

5005 Traffic Control Labor 1,000 HR

5010 Construction Signs Class A 250 SF

5015 Traffic Control Supervisor 250 HR

5020 Temporary Traffic Control Devices 1 LS

5030 Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS) 120 DAY

5035 Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS) 120 DAY

5075 Permanent Channelization 1 LS

5080 Temporary Pavement Marking 50 LF

9.5% Sales Tax  

TOTAL SCHEDULE V
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Westwater Construction Co. Anthony Construction Co. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

31833 Kent-Black Diamond Rd. 8110 7th Ave. S. Garrett Inouye

Auburn, WA  98092 Seattle, WA 98108

$1,068,090.38 $1,339,108.65 $849,132.81

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

155.00 $2,325.00 302.87 $4,543.05 70.00 $1,050.00

140.00 $9,520.00 310.86 $21,138.48 80.00 $5,440.00

295.00 $24,780.00 681.85 $57,275.40 175.00 $14,700.00

400.00 $400.00 2,767.00 $2,767.00 1,100.00 $1,100.00

90,000.00 $90,000.00 68,175.00 $68,175.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00

90,000.00 $90,000.00 65,422.00 $65,422.00 30,000.00 $30,000.00

200.00 $400.00 1,382.00 $2,764.00 350.00 $700.00

200.00 $200.00 1,659.00 $1,659.00 400.00 $400.00

100.00 $3,000.00 108.94 $3,268.20 50.00 $1,500.00

5.00 $9,000.00 12.31 $22,158.00 0.50 $900.00

15.00 $750.00 221.48 $11,074.00 20.00 $1,000.00

15.00 $3,000.00 40.00 $8,000.00 20.00 $4,000.00

15.00 $7,500.00 40.00 $20,000.00 15.00 $7,500.00
165,000.00 $165,000.00 163,896.00 $163,896.00 80,000.00 $80,000.00

62,000.00 $62,000.00 89,658.00 $89,658.00 45,000.00 $45,000.00
115,000.00 $115,000.00 133,241.00 $133,241.00 200,000.00 $200,000.00

30,000.00 $30,000.00 34,150.00 $34,150.00 12,500.00 $12,500.00

30,000.00 $30,000.00 30,001.00 $30,001.00 15,000.00 $15,000.00

30,000.00 $30,000.00 26,913.00 $26,913.00 12,500.00 $12,500.00

$672,875.00 $766,103.13 $463,290.00

$63,923.13 $72,779.80 $44,012.55

$736,798.13 $838,882.93 $507,302.55

40.00 $40,000.00 57.21 $57,210.00 40.00 $40,000.00

1.00 $250.00 29.04 $7,260.00 10.00 $2,500.00

50.00 $12,500.00 57.48 $14,370.00 45.00 $11,250.00

1,000.00 $1,000.00 11,114.00 $11,114.00 2,500.00 $2,500.00

65.00 $7,800.00 138.70 $16,644.00 140.00 $16,800.00

50.00 $6,000.00 58.28 $6,993.60 70.00 $8,400.00

500.00 $500.00 874.13 $874.13 250.00 $250.00

1.00 $50.00 11.66 $583.00 5.00 $250.00

$68,100.00 $115,048.73 $81,950.00

$6,469.50 $10,929.63 $7,785.25

$74,569.50 $125,978.36 $89,735.25



CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S

PROJECT NAME:  Foster Park Pump Station NAME AND

BID OPENING: September 13, 2011 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS

TOTAL

ITEM

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUANTITY UNIT

SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL

6005 Install Light Standard 1 EA

6006 Video Surveillance Camera 4 EA

6007 Installation of 3/4 Inch Diameter Conduit 400 LF

6008 Installation of 1 Inch Diameter Conduit 100 LF

6009 Installation of 1-1/4 Inch Diameter Conduit 75 LF

6010 Installation of 1-1/2 Inch Diameter Conduit 175 LF

6011 Installation of 2 Inch Diameter Conduit 100 LF
6018 Utility Trench Excavation 2 Feet Wide - 3 Feet of Cover 175 LF

6021 Sand for Conduit Bedding 150 TON

6022* Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill 400 TON

6023 Transformer Pad 25 SY

9.5% Sales Tax  

TOTAL SCHEDULE VI

SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

7000 Seeding, Fertilizing, and Mulching 150 SY

7005 Filter Fabric Fence 200 LF

7010 Straw Wattle 175 LF

7015 Inlet Protection 3 EA

7020 Straw Mulch 100 SY

7025 Clear Plastic Covering 100 SY

7030 ESC Lead 1,000 HR

7055 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 FA

7060 Stormwater Tanker Truck 1 FA

7065 Baker Sand Filtration System 1 FA

9.5% Sales Tax  

TOTAL SCHEDULE VII

SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION

8005 Topsoil Type A 25 CY

8010 Sod Installation 30 SY

9.5% Sales Tax  

TOTAL SCHEDULE VIII
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$1,068,090.38 $1,339,108.65 $849,132.81

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

7,500.00 $7,500.00 8,741.35 $8,741.35 5,000.00 $5,000.00

4,500.00 $18,000.00 5,244.75 $20,979.00 2,500.00 $10,000.00

10.00 $4,000.00 10.79 $4,316.00 1.50 $600.00

12.00 $1,200.00 13.82 $1,382.00 1.75 $175.00

16.00 $1,200.00 17.91 $1,343.25 2.00 $150.00

17.00 $2,975.00 19.10 $3,342.50 2.25 $393.75

23.00 $2,300.00 26.09 $2,609.00 2.50 $250.00
30.00 $5,250.00 44.21 $7,736.75 50.00 $8,750.00

8.00 $1,200.00 40.00 $6,000.00 20.00 $3,000.00

15.00 $6,000.00 40.00 $16,000.00 15.00 $6,000.00

75.00 $1,875.00 138.44 $3,461.00 50.00 $1,250.00

$51,500.00 $75,910.85 $35,568.75

$4,892.50 $7,211.53 $3,379.03

$56,392.50 $83,122.38 $38,947.78

2.00 $300.00 3.68 $552.00 0.50 $75.00

3.00 $600.00 2.49 $498.00 7.00 $1,400.00

5.00 $875.00 4.66 $815.50 60.00 $10,500.00

50.00 $150.00 214.00 $642.00 125.00 $375.00

1.00 $100.00 2.80 $280.00 5.00 $500.00

1.00 $100.00 10.11 $1,011.00 2.00 $200.00

1.00 $1,000.00 60.91 $60,910.00 30.00 $30,000.00

5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00 5,000.00 $5,000.00

$18,125.00 $79,708.50 $58,050.00

$1,721.88 $7,572.31 $5,514.75

$19,846.88 $87,280.81 $63,564.75

100.00 $2,500.00 83.16 $2,079.00 55.00 $1,375.00

10.00 $300.00 46.10 $1,383.00 9.00 $270.00

$2,800.00 $3,462.00 $1,645.00

$266.00 $328.89 $156.28

$3,066.00 $3,790.89 $1,801.28



CITY OF KENT BIDDER'S

PROJECT NAME:  Foster Park Pump Station NAME AND

BID OPENING: September 13, 2011 @ 11:00 a.m. ADDRESS

TOTAL

ITEM

NO.                    DESCRIPTION                                   QUANTITY UNIT

SUMMARY

SCHEDULE I - STREET

SCHEDULE IV - STORM SEWER

SCHEDULE V - TRAFFIC CONTROL

SCHEDULE VI - ELECTRICAL

SCHEDULE VII - TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

SCHEDULE VIII - ROADSIDE RESTORATION

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL

 6  7
Westwater Construction Co. Anthony Construction Co. ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

31833 Kent-Black Diamond Rd. 8110 7th Ave. S. Garrett Inouye

Auburn, WA  98092 Seattle, WA 98108

$1,068,090.38 $1,339,108.65 $849,132.81

TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT

$177,417.38 $200,053.28 $147,781.20

$736,798.13 $838,882.93 $507,302.55

$74,569.50 $125,978.36 $89,735.25

$56,392.50 $83,122.38 $38,947.78

$19,846.88 $87,280.81 $63,564.75

$3,066.00 $3,790.89 $1,801.28

$1,068,090.38 $1,339,108.65 $849,132.81


